MR 25 Series 1 bar
Application
● Pressure reducing for
– district distribution
– utilisation
– domestic application
Technical Data
● Inlet pressure range

over pressure safety shut-off valve &
low pressure cut off (LPCO)
Ordering Example
Gas governor MR 25 SF with over &
under pressure shut-off valve
● Inlet pressure  ... to ... mbar
● Outlet pressure ... mbar
● Over pressure shut-off set ... mbar
● Under pressure shut-off  set ... mbar
● Horizontal installation
● Filter
Pressure ranges & accuracy classes for outlet pressure and safety devices
Governor Safety shut-off valve
control control lock up
over pressure over pressure under pressure over pressurepressure set accuracy pressure
set range accuracy class set range accuracy classrange class class
[mbar] % % [mbar] % [mbar] %
Pas 18 – 300 RG 10 SG 30 Pso 45 – 300 AGo ± 10 Psu 6 – 13 AGu ± 30
Psu > 13 – 150 AGu ± 10
MR 25 Series Gas Governor PN1 with Safety Diaphragm
11
.0
0
–
A
 P
&
M
/W
o
Flow rates ± 20% according to DIN Standards
Qmax, Pemin =  maximum flow rate at minimum
differential pressure ∆pmin 4 mbar
Qmax,Pemax =  maximum flow rate at maximum dif-
ferential pressure ∆pmax 982 mbar
Horizontal installation
of the gas governor
Capacities natural gas in Stcmh Connections Dimensions in mm Weight
Type Qmax Qmax Qmax Line Thread/ LG LF H H1 D in kg
at ∆ρ at Pemin at Pemax Flanges approx.
4mbar 26mbar 1bar
MR 25 G 10 10 80 DN 25 Thread G 11⁄2 140 – 284 134 185 3,4
MR 25 F 10 10 80 DN 25 Flange PN 16 – 160 284 134 185 5,1
MR 25 F-G 10 10 80 DN 25 Flange PN 16/ 140 284 135 185 3,8
Thread G 11⁄2
Technical data and dimensions
Flow Nomogram
LF LG/LFLG
H
1
H
D
Your contacts
Elster Handel GmbH
POB 129
D-55248 Mainz-Kastel, Germany
Tel. ++49/6134/605-0
Fax  ++49/6134/605-390
Elster Gastechnic GmbH
Heiligenstädterstrasse 45
A-1190 Wien 90, Austria
Tel. ++431/3692655
Fax  ++431/369265922
GWF AG
Obergrundstrasse 119
CH-6002 Luzern, Switzerland
Tel. ++41/41-3195050
Fax  ++41/41-3106087
Elkro gas S.p.a.
Via Cava Trombetta 3
20090 Segrate, Italy
Tel. ++390/02-269 262 72
Fax ++390/02-269 262 78